595 North Harrison Road
Bellefonte, PA 16823-0048 USA
Telephone 800-247-6628  814-359-3441
Fax 800-447-3044  814-359-3044
email: supelco@sial.com
sigma-aldrich.com/supelco
Application Note 184
Hydrogen has long been considered a great carrier gas

are in place, hydrogen, with its broad working range, is the superior
carrier gas choice for most temperature-programmed applications.
Ordering Information
Description Max. Output Cat. No.
Parker PEM and ChromGas Hydrogen Generators
 Model H2PEM-100, 110-230 volt 100 mL/min.; 90 psi 27773-U
 Model H2PEM-165, 110-230 volt 165 mL/min.; 90 psi 27620-U
 Model H2PEM-260, 110-230 volt 260 mL/min.; 90 psi 22751
 Model H2PEM-510, 110-230 volt 510 mL/min.; 90 psi 22801
 Model 9800, 110 volt 1200 mL/min.; 100 psi 22835
domnick hunter NITROX UHP Hydrogen Generators
 Model 20H, 110-230 volt 160 mL/min.; 100 psi 27748-U
 Model 40H, 110-230 volt 250 mL/min.; 100 psi 27749-U